Printed in USA
JWA ©2012
Page 1
EC-VAC300-PL-1212
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com

Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 15
Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 16 (Back Page)
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Printed in USA
©2012 JWA
Page 4
 EC-VAC300-PL-1212
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: ENGINE DECK ASSEMBLY
NOTE:
ADD “ED” PREFIX
FOR PART NUMBERS.
Printed in USA
JWA ©2012
Page 5
EC-VAC300-PL-1212
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: ENGINE DECK ASSEMBLY
          PART #                         DESCRIPTION                                                                                                      QTY.
ED20031 FENDER WASHER, ZINC 3
ED20032 FENDER WASHER 5/16 X 1-1/2 4
ED20039 M6 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, ZINC 3
ED20040 M6-8 HEX NUT, ZINC 3
ED22221 TURBINE, 4.0 KW 1
ED2501309 10 HP ENGINE, HONDA GX340 1
ED2501309A MOTOR DECK SUPPORT PLATE 1
ED2501309L SPACER, PVC, 6V MOTOR DECK 1
ED25061 M8 FLAT WASHER, ZINC 4
ED31202 5/16-18 NYL. LOCK NUT 4
ED31206 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4
ED312084 5/16-24 X 1-1/4 HEX CAP BOLT 2
ED31211 5/16-18 X 2 HEX CAP BOLT 2
ED32827 LEFT HAND NUT FOR TURBINE 1
ED32838 MOTOR/TURBINE DECK  (BLACK) 1
ED32856 EXHAUST DEFLECTOR, TURBINE 1
ED32867 M5 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER ZINC 2
ED32868 M5 X 16 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2
ED330501 BUSHING, PIXI 1
ED33052US SHEAVE, 125MM, 10 GROOVE POLY V 1
ED33057 PULLEY, POLY V, 10 GROOVE 48MM 1
ED34951 MOTOR/TURBINE DECK (RED) 1
ED34928 1-1/2” LOCKNUT 1
ED35014 330J, 10 GROOVE POLY V BELT 1
ED9696008 1-1/2” RELIEF VALVE, ADJ. NEGATIVE PRESSURE 1
ED9696008F RELIEF VALVE COVER, SS 1
Printed in USA
©2012 JWA